-o,\*' .-

/\‘

UNIVERSITI
TEKNOLOGI

0 MARA

- \-p }.\—.)v‘

AN ANALYSIS OF THE STRUCTURE AND FACTORS AMONG MALAYSIAN’S PEOPLE
WRITING AWILLS

SITI NOREDAYU BINTI ABDULLAH

2012269356

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM)

KELANTAN

DECEMBER 2014



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

“In the name of ALLAH, The Most Gracious, The Most Merciful and Selawat and

Salam to His Messenger our Prophet Muhammad SAW”

Without the help of many, in research project would not be achievable. Firstly, | would
like to thank to my creator, ALLAH, to have made all things possible to me and guide

me to complete my research project.

Besides that, | would like to extend my heartfelt gratitude and appreciation to my
beloved advisor, Sir Ahmad Faiz bin Abdul Halim for helping me to map out the
course of my research paper as well as being a diligent mentor that | could count on
at all times. Without his guidance, | would not have been able to complete this paper

in due time.

Furthermore, | grateful thanks to go to Miss Wan Asma Hanim bin Wan Mustafa for
his valuable guidance, advices and assistance. | am truly appreciated the time effort

from both of you.

Last but not least, | would also like to thank my lecturers from the Faculty of Business
and Finance, Unit Kota Bharu, Kelantan and to all my family, friends and also staffs
AmanahRaya Berhad for their support given to me throughout this project which has

enhance me knowledge greatly.

Thank you,

SITI NOREDAYU ABDULLAH

M|Page



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT
Declaration Of Work
Letter Of Transmittal
Acknowledgement
Table Of Content
List Of Tables

List Of Figures

List Of Abbreviations

Abstract

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0 Overview

1.1 Background Of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Objectives Of Study
1.4 Research Question
15 Theoretical Framework
1.6 Research Hypothesis
1.7 Significant Of Study
1.8 Definition Term

1.9 Limitation Of Study
1.10 Scope Of Study

1.11 Summary

PAGE

Vi

VI

Xl

6-9
10
10
11
12
13

14-15
16
16

17

IV|Page



Chapter 2 : Literature Review

2.0

2.1

2.2

2.3

24

Overview

Level Of Awareness
Level Of Knowledge
Cost

Social Support

24.1 Institution

2.4.2 Government
2.4.3  Articles/Journal/

Newspaper

Chapter 3 : Research Methodology

3.0

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

Overview
Research Design
Sampling Design

3.2.1 Sampling Size

3.2.2 Sampling Location

3.2.3 Sampling Technique

Data Collection Method
3.31 Primary Data

Sources Of Data

Variable And Measurement

3.5.1dependent Variable
3.5.2independent Variable
Questionnaire Design
Data Analysis Method

Summary

18
18-20
21-22

22

23

23

23

24

25
26

27-28

29

30

30

31-32
33-38

38

V|Page



An Analysis On The Structure And Factors Among Malaysian’s People Writing A

Wills

1.0

11

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

OVERVIEW

This section highlighted the topic of research background of study, problem
statement, research objectives, research question, theoretical framework,
research hypothesis, significant of study, the definition of terms and the
limitation of the study faced by the researcher when conduct the research. All

these information are required to define the area of the study of the research.

BACKGROUND OF STUDY

Today, writing a Wills is important. So, for those of who have not been up to
scratch, ‘why do we need a Will?’ Basically, we will need one for when we
have ceased to be, kicked the bucket, joined the choir invisible, or to put it
simply. Someone great once said, “Death ends a life, but not a relationship.”,
so how do we maintain that relationship once we have passed on? That is

absolutely right, by writing a will.
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