

AN ANALYSIS OF THE STRUCTURE AND FACTORS AMONG MALAYSIAN'S PEOPLE WRITING A WILLS

SITI NOREDAYU BINTI ABDULLAH

2012269356

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM)

KELANTAN

DECEMBER 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

"In the name of ALLAH, The Most Gracious, The Most Merciful and Selawat and Salam to His Messenger our Prophet Muhammad SAW"

Without the help of many, in research project would not be achievable. Firstly, I would like to thank to my creator, ALLAH, to have made all things possible to me and guide me to complete my research project.

Besides that, I would like to extend my heartfelt gratitude and appreciation to my beloved advisor, Sir Ahmad Faiz bin Abdul Halim for helping me to map out the course of my research paper as well as being a diligent mentor that I could count on at all times. Without his guidance, I would not have been able to complete this paper in due time.

Furthermore, I grateful thanks to go to Miss Wan Asma Hanim bin Wan Mustafa for his valuable guidance, advices and assistance. I am truly appreciated the time effort from both of you.

Last but not least, I would also like to thank my lecturers from the Faculty of Business and Finance, Unit Kota Bharu, Kelantan and to all my family, friends and also staffs AmanahRaya Berhad for their support given to me throughout this project which has enhance me knowledge greatly.

Thank you,

SITI NOREDAYU ABDULLAH

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT	PAGE
Declaration Of Work	I
Letter Of Transmittal	Ш
Acknowledgement	Ш
Table Of Content	IV
List Of Tables	VII
List Of Figures	VIII
List Of Abbreviations	IX
Abstract	XI

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0	Overview	
1.1	Background Of Study	1-5
1.2	Problem Statement	6-9
1.3	Objectives Of Study	10
1.4	Research Question	10
1.5	Theoretical Framework	11
1.6	Research Hypothesis	12
1.7	Significant Of Study	13
1.8	Definition Term	14-15
1.9	Limitation Of Study	16
1.10	Scope Of Study	16
1.11	Summary	17

Chapter 2 : Literature Review

2.0	Overview	,	18
2.1	Level Of Awareness		
2.2	Level Of Knowledge		
2.3	Cost		22
2.4	Social Support		23
	2.4.1	Institution	23
	2.4.2	Government	23
	2.4.3	Articles/Journal/	24
		Newspaper	

Chapter 3 : Research Methodology

3.0	Overview	25		
3.1	Research Design	26		
3.2	Sampling Design	27-28		
	3.2.1 Sampling Size			
	3.2.2 Sampling Location			
	3.2.3 Sampling Technique			
3.3	Data Collection Method	29		
	3.3.1 Primary Data			
3.4	Sources Of Data	30		
3.5	Variable And Measurement			
	3.5.1dependent Variable			
	3.5.2independent Variable			
3.6	Questionnaire Design			
3.7	Data Analysis Method			
3.8	Summary			

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.0 OVERVIEW

This section highlighted the topic of research background of study, problem statement, research objectives, research question, theoretical framework, research hypothesis, significant of study, the definition of terms and the limitation of the study faced by the researcher when conduct the research. All these information are required to define the area of the study of the research.

1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY

Today, writing a Wills is important. So, for those of who have not been up to scratch, 'why do we need a Will?' Basically, we will need one for when we have ceased to be, kicked the bucket, joined the choir invisible, or to put it simply. Someone great once said, "Death ends a life, but not a relationship.", so how do we maintain that relationship once we have passed on? That is absolutely right, by writing a will.